EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2014

Monday, March 10, 2014

Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate . . -
Ref d D District Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ererre ay IStric ment ment
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
2-03-14 3 47 Lynell M. Scaff, Aliquippa X
(vice, Albert Trexler, resigned)
ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION:
1-27-14 6 48 Dr. Meghann Pierdon, Bainbridge X
(vice, Robert Graybill, DVM, resigned)
AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
1-27-14 6 47 Sherman Hostetter, Beaver X
2-18-14 1 28 Nevin Rentzel, York X
(vice, Blaine N. Rentzel, resigned)
BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
12-17-13 12 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Wendell Douglas, term expired)
1-13-14 9 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Vincent lacono, resigned)
CHARTER SCHOOL APPEAL BOARD, STATE:
1-27-14 6 49 Scott E. Miller, CPA, J.D., DBA, Erie X
(vice, Michael Magnotto, resigned)
CHEYNEY UNIVERSITY:
1-27-14 6 26 Vincent D. Gordon, MBA, Drexel Hill X
(vice, Thane Martin, term expired)
1-27-14 6 9 Leon R. Spencer, Jr., Kennett Square X
(vice, Lynette M. Brown-Sow, term expired)
DELAWARE RIVER AND ITS NAVIGABLE TRIBUTARIES, NAVAGATION
COMMISSION:
12-09-13 15 9 Chris P. Guilday, Media X
(vice, J. Ward Guilday, resigned)
DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD:
2-18-14 1 22 John F. Erhard, Ill, D.D.S., Moosic X
DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
1-07-14 11 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Tracy Steen, term expired)
EBENSBURG CENTER:
1-28-14 5 35 Gloria C. Eberhart, Cresson X
1-28-14 5 35 Tim Houser, Ebensburg X
(vice, Alice Zemba, resigned)
1-28-14 5 35 Darlene Ann Lutch, Carrolltown X
1-28-14 5 35 Charles Moyer, Ebensburg X

(vice, Timothy Layton, resigned)




Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate N f . . -
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
1-27-14 6 17 Elizabeth Preate Havey, Penn Valley X
(vice, Helen M. Billak, resigned)
EDINBORO UNIVERSITY:
1-13-14 9 49 Timothy S. Wachter, Esq., Erie X
(vice, Raymond L. Dombrowski, term expired)
EDUCATION, SECRETARY:
1-07-14 11 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Hon. Ronald J. Tomalis, resigned)
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
1-07-14 11 49 Jay D. Badams, Erie X
(vice, Edward J. Sheehan, Jr., resigned)
2-18-14 1 17 Colleen A. Sheehan, Wayne X
HAMBURG CENTER:
2-18-14 1 29 Frederick A. Herman, Hamburg X
HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:
1-07-14 11 50 Todd Garrett, Mercer X
(vice, David Wolfe, graduated)
1-07-14 11 32 Chelsea E. Getsy, California X
(vice, Bonnie Keener, resigned)
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
2-18-14 1 15 Janis Herschkowitz, Hummelstown X
(vice, Jamie Sheller, resigned)
2-18-14 1 40 Roy A. Powell, Esg., Mars X
(vice, Charles M. Powell, resigned)
JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MIFFLIN COUNTY:
1-13-14 9 15 Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg X
(vice, Hon. Rick Williams, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY:
1-27-14 6 9 Maceo N. Davis, Chadds Ford X
(vice, Sherman Wooden, resigned)
1-27-14 6 9 Hon. Nathaniel C. Nichols, Media X
(vice, Robert F. Powelson, resigned)
LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY:
2-18-14 1 23 George A. Durrwachter, Montoursville X
2-18-14 1 13 Daniel B. Elby, York X
2-18-14 1 25 Guy A. Graham, Clearfield X
MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY:
2-18-14 1 25 Bruce L. Vickery, Esq., Wellsboro X
(vice, Charles R. Ike, resigned)
2-18-14 1 25 William V. West, Wellsboro X
(vice, Carol Tama, resigned)
MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
2-18-14 1 11 Gail Landis, Leesport X
(vice, Jairius McClendon, resigned)
NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:
2-18-14 1 22 Diane Baldi, RN, Scranton X

(vice, Robert DeJesus, M.D., resigned)




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

1-27-14

1-27-14

1-13-14

11-20-13

2-18-14

12-17-13

12-17-13

2-18-14

2-18-14

2-03-14

1-27-14

12-03-13

12-03-13

1-27-14

1-07-14
1-07-14

1-07-14

19

12

12

17

17

11
11

11

37

49

48

37

15

31

20

35

17

34

34

34

14
14

14

NURSING, STATE BOARD:
John M. O'Donnell, DrPH, MSN, CRNA, Pittsburgh
(vice, Bette M. Wildgust, resigned)
Jason Owen, Esq., Erie
(vice, Jesse Topper, resigned)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Denise Chisholm, resigned)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
lan D. Rosenberg, BSCCPLP, Pittsburgh
(vice, Linda Meyer, term expired)

PLANNING BOARD, STATE:
Robert M. Hess, Hershey
(vice, Stephen Pollock, term expired)

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
George P. Drake, Jr., Landenberg
(vice, Dr. Jane S. Bray, resigned)
Constance H. Henry, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Doug Enders, resigned)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED:
Kurt Brink, Milford
(vice, Joseph Jacobs, term expired)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE:
Alexis L. Barbieri, Philadelphia
(vice, Gaetano Piccirilli, term expired)

RECORDER OF DEEDS, SOMERSET COUNTY:
Patricia A. Peifer, Boswell
(vice, Hon. Lorraine K. Barron, deceased)

SHERIFF, MONTGOMERY COUNTY:
Russell J. Bono, Norristown
(vice, Eileen Whalon Behr, resigned)

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, William L. Patterson, resigned)

TREASURER, PERRY COUNTY:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Hon. Mary Reisinger, resigned)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Stephanie Moore, Millerstown

(vice, David A. Kaflik, resigned)

WHITE HAVEN CENTER:
John W. Budda, Freeland
Gayle Lukas, Freeland
(vice, Catherine Warren, resigned)
Tammy J. Martin, Freeland

X

X



Date Legislative | Senate N . Re- New
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY:
1-07-14 11 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Hon. Edward W. Christie, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ERIE COUNTY:
2-18-14 1 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Hon. Joseph R. Lefaiver, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, TIOGA COUNTY:
1-07-14 11 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Hon. Brian W. Edgcomb, resigned)




