EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2014

Monday, March 10, 2014

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
2-03-14	3	47	ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD: Lynell M. Scaff, Aliquippa (vice, Albert Trexler, resigned)		х
1-27-14	6	48	ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION: Dr. Meghann Pierdon, Bainbridge (vice, Robert Graybill, DVM, resigned)		х
1-27-14 2-18-14	6 1	47 28	AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Sherman Hostetter, Beaver Nevin Rentzel, York (vice, Blaine N. Rentzel, resigned)	x	х
12-17-13	12	48	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown		х
1-13-14	9	34	(vice, Wendell Douglas, term expired) Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Vincent Iacono, resigned)		х
1-27-14	6	49	CHARTER SCHOOL APPEAL BOARD, STATE: Scott E. Miller, CPA, J.D., DBA, Erie (vice, Michael Magnotto, resigned)		х
1-27-14	6	26	CHEYNEY UNIVERSITY: Vincent D. Gordon, MBA, Drexel Hill		x
1-27-14	6	9	(vice, Thane Martin, term expired) Leon R. Spencer, Jr., Kennett Square (vice, Lynette M. Brown-Sow, term expired)		х
12-09-13	15	9	DELAWARE RIVER AND ITS NAVIGABLE TRIBUTARIES, NAVAGATION COMMISSION: Chris P. Guilday, Media (vice, J. Ward Guilday, resigned)		x
2-18-14	1	22	DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD: John F. Erhard, III, D.D.S., Moosic	x	
1-07-14	11	48	DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Tracy Steen, term expired)		х
1-28-14 1-28-14	5 5	35 35	EBENSBURG CENTER: Gloria C. Eberhart, Cresson Tim Houser, Ebensburg (vice, Alice Zemba, resigned)	x	х
1-28-14 1-28-14	5 5	35 35	(vice, Alice Zernba, resigned) Darlene Ann Lutch, Carrolltown Charles Moyer, Ebensburg (vice, Timothy Layton, resigned)	x	x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
1-27-14	6	17	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Elizabeth Preate Havey, Penn Valley (vice, Helen M. Billak, resigned)		x
1-13-14	9	49	EDINBORO UNIVERSITY: Timothy S. Wachter, Esq., Erie (vice, Raymond L. Dombrowski, term expired)		x
1-07-14	11	48	EDUCATION, SECRETARY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Ronald J. Tomalis, resigned)		x
1-07-14	11	49	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Jay D. Badams, Erie (vice, Edward J. Sheehan, Jr., resigned)		х
2-18-14	1	17	Colleen A. Sheehan, Wayne	X	
2-18-14	1	29	HAMBURG CENTER: Frederick A. Herman, Hamburg	x	
1-07-14	11	50	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Todd Garrett, Mercer		x
1-07-14	11	32	(vice, David Wolfe, graduated) Chelsea E. Getsy, California (vice, Bonnie Keener, resigned)		x
2-18-14	1	15	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Janis Herschkowitz, Hummelstown		x
2-18-14	1	40	(vice, Jamie Sheller, resigned) Roy A. Powell, Esq., Mars (vice, Charles M. Powell, resigned)		x
1-13-14	9	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MIFFLIN COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Rick Williams, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
1-27-14	6	9	LINCOLN UNIVERSITY: Maceo N. Davis, Chadds Ford (vice, Sherman Wooden, resigned)		x
1-27-14	6	9	Hon. Nathaniel C. Nichols, Media (vice, Robert F. Powelson, resigned)		x
2-18-14 2-18-14 2-18-14	1	23 13 25	LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY: George A. Durrwachter, Montoursville Daniel B. Elby, York Guy A. Graham, Clearfield	X X X	
2-18-14	1	25	MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY: Bruce L. Vickery, Esq., Wellsboro		x
2-18-14	1	25	(vice, Charles R. Ike, resigned) William V. West, Wellsboro (vice, Carol Tama, resigned)		x
2-18-14	1	11	MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Gail Landis, Leesport (vice, Jairius McClendon, resigned)		x
2-18-14	1	22	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Diane Baldi, RN, Scranton (vice, Robert DeJesus, M.D., resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
1-27-14 1-27-14	6 6	37 49	NURSING, STATE BOARD: John M. O'Donnell, DrPH, MSN, CRNA, Pittsburgh (vice, Bette M. Wildgust, resigned) Jason Owen, Esq., Erie (vice, Jesse Topper, resigned)		x x
1-13-14	9	48	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Denise Chisholm, resigned)		х
11-20-13	19	37	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Ian D. Rosenberg, BSCCPLP, Pittsburgh (vice, Linda Meyer, term expired)		х
2-18-14	1	15	PLANNING BOARD, STATE: Robert M. Hess, Hershey (vice, Stephen Pollock, term expired)		х
12-17-13	12	9	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: George P. Drake, Jr., Landenberg		x
12-17-13	12	31	(vice, Dr. Jane S. Bray, resigned) Constance H. Henry, Mechanicsburg (vice, Doug Enders, resigned)		х
2-18-14	1	20	REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED: Kurt Brink, Milford (vice, Joseph Jacobs, term expired)		х
2-18-14	1	4	REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE: Alexis L. Barbieri, Philadelphia (vice, Gaetano Piccirilli, term expired)		х
2-03-14	3	35	RECORDER OF DEEDS, SOMERSET COUNTY: Patricia A. Peifer, Boswell (vice, Hon. Lorraine K. Barron, deceased)		х
1-27-14	6	17	SHERIFF, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: Russell J. Bono, Norristown (vice, Eileen Whalon Behr, resigned)		х
12-03-13	17	34	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, William L. Patterson, resigned)		х
12-03-13	17	34	TREASURER, PERRY COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Mary Reisinger, resigned)		х
1-27-14	6	34	VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, David A. Kaflik, resigned)		х
1-07-14 1-07-14	11 11	14 14	WHITE HAVEN CENTER: John W. Budda, Freeland Gayle Lukas, Freeland	х	х
1-07-14	11	14	<i>(vice, Catherine Warren, resigned)</i> Tammy J. Martin, Freeland	x	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
1-07-14	11	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Edward W. Christie, resigned)		х
2-18-14	1	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ERIE COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Joseph R. Lefaiver, resigned)		x
1-07-14	11	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, TIOGA COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Brian W. Edgcomb, resigned)		х